Provenzano is the president and W. Woodland Hastings is the secretary.

(3) The total number of shares of our common stock outstanding assumes that the maximum number of shares of common stock

is sold in this offering.

DILUTION

As of December 31, 2015, the net tangible book value of HyGen was ($127,375) or approximately ($0.0127)

equity divided by the total number of shares of common stock outstanding.  Without giving effect to any changes in
such net tangible book value after December 31, 2015, other than to give effect to the sale of 4,000,000 shares of
common stock being offered by us in this Offering Circular, the pro forma net tangible book value at December 31,
2015 would have been $17,672,625 or approximately $1.25 per share.  Thus, as of December 31, 2015, the net
tangible book value per share of common stock owned by our current stockholders would have increased by
approximately $1.26 without any additional investment on their part and the purchasers of the shares will incur an
immediate dilution of approximately $3.75 per share from the offering
between the private placement price and the net tangible book value per share after giving effect this offering.  The
following table illustrates the dilution which investors participating in this offering will incur and the benefit to
current stockholders as a result of this offering.

Private Placement Price per Share (1) ..... $5.00

Net Tangible Book Value per Share
before Offering ..... ($0.0127)

Increase in Net Tangible Book Value
per Share Attributable to Shares
Offered Hereby ..... $1.26

Net Tangible Book Value
per Share after Offering ..... $1.25

Dilution of Net Tangible Book Value
per Share to Purchasers in this Offering ..... $3.75

(1) Before deduction of offering expenses.

Investor Cash Capital Contribution Number of Investor Shares Price Per Share to Investor

$20,000,000 4,000,000 $5.00

Founders Cash Capital Contribution Number of Founder Shares Cash Price Per Share to Founders (1)

$280,134 10,000,000 $0.028

(1) Does not include the amount of loans or contributions of property made by the founders to the Company from time to
time, nor the value of their services.

 -31-

MANAGEMENT

Executive Officers and Directors of HyGen Industries

The table below sets forth our directors and executive officers of as of the date of this Offering Circular.

Name Position Age Term of Office  Approximate
Hours Per
Week

Richard Capua President and Interim Chairman 70 Inception to Present (1) (2)(4)

Paul Dillon Director, Chief Financial Officer,

Secretary, and Vice President of

[…]

all of our directors and executive officers as a group; and
 each person or group of affiliated persons known by us to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of

our outstanding shares of common stock.

Beneficial ownership and percentage ownership are determined in accordance with the rules of the

Securities and Exchange Commission and includes voting or investment power with respect to shares of stock.  This
information does not necessarily indicate beneficial ownership for any other purpose.

Unless otherwise indicated and subject to applicable community property laws, to our knowledge, each

stockholder named in the following table possesses sole voting and investment power over their shares of common

offering is based on 10,000,000 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 15, 2016.  Unless otherwise
noted below, the address of each person listed on the table is c/o HyGen Industries, Inc., 11693 San Vicente
Boulevard, Suite 445, Los Angeles, California 90049.

Name and Position of Beneficial
Owner

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior
to Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
to Offering(1)

 Number Percent Number Percent

Richard Capua, Interim Chairman
and President

3,200,000 32.00% 3,200,000 22.9%

Paul Staples, Director 2,700,000 27.00% 2,700,000 19.3%

Paul Dillon, Chief Financial Officer,
Secretary, Vice President of Business
Development, and Director

1,000,000 10.00% 1,000,000 7.1%

James Provenzano   900,000(2) 9.00%   900,000(2) 6.4%

W. Woodland Hastings 1,000,000 10.00% 1,000,000 7.1%

Alexander Kolb, Southern California
Project Manager and Director

1,000,000 10.00% 1,000,000 7.1%

Dr. Woodrow Clark II, Director   50,000 *   50,000 *

Glenn Rambach, Chief Science
Officer and Director

   50,000 *   50,000 *

All directors and executive officers as
a group (six persons)

8,000,000 80.00% 8,000,000 57.1%

*Indicates beneficial ownership of less than 1%.

(1) Assumes 4,000,000 shares of our common stock are issued pursuant to this offering.

(2) 10,000 of these shares are owned by Clean Air Now, a non-profit corporation of which James Provenzano is the
president and controls the voting of such shares.

Deleted: July 29

Deleted: July 29

 -38-

INTEREST OF MANAGEMENT AND OTHERS IN CERTAIN TRANSACTIONS

Richard Capua, our Interim Chairman and President, owns a corporation that performed construction

consulting work for the Company as a contractor in 2015, for which the corporation was paid $87,693.  The